Shinsei Bank and Seven Bank Create Joint ATM Service Area

Shinsei Bank, Ltd. and Seven Bank, Ltd. today announced that on Friday, September 19, 2008, they will newly install a Seven Bank ATM in the Shinsei Bank ATM area located in the first basement floor of the Hollywood Beauty Plaza located in Tokyo's Roppongi Hills complex. This will create a joint Shinsei Bank – Seven Bank ATM service area.

This will be the first installation of another bank's ATM in a Shinsei Bank ATM area, as well as the first installation of a Seven Bank ATM in another bank's ATM area. Shinsei Bank and Seven Bank will continue to roll out joint ATM service areas and work to boost customer convenience.

Overview of Joint Shinsei Bank – Seven Bank ATM Service Area

1. Service launch date September 19, 2008 (Friday)

Location Hollywood Beauty Plaza, B1, Roppongi Hills
Number of ATMs
Shinsei Bank ATM, 1 Seven Bank ATM

4. Service hours Roppongi Hills business hours:

7:00-23:00, generally 365 days

a year

5. Service details, fees, etc. Set in accordance with ATM terms of use of Shinsei Bank and

Seven Bank